52 w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o mP a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y
Type:
High Temperature /
High Pressure
Stand:
Bench Top,
Floor Stand or Cart
Mounting Style:

-BDV Bottom Drain Valve (Not available on 250 mL or Bench
Top Systems)
Series 4570/80 Ordering Guide
Base Model
Model Size Vessel Style
4571 1000 mL Moveable Head, Moveable Cart
4572 1800 mL Moveable Head, Moveable Cart
4577 1000 mL Fixed Head, Stationary Floor Stand
4578 1800 mL Fixed Head, Stationary Floor Stand
4575B 500 mL Moveable Head, Bench Top
4576B 250 mL Moveable Head, Bench Top
4575A 500 mL Fixed Head, Bench Top
4576A 250 mL Fixed Head, Bench Top
4581 1.0 Gallon Moveable Head, Moveable Cart
4582 1.5 Gallon Moveable Head, Moveable Cart
4583 1.0 Gallon Fixed Head, Stationary Floor Stand
4584 1.5 Gallon Fixed Head, Stationary Floor Stand
Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-FG Flexible Graphite Gasket, 500 °C
-T PTFE Compression Gasket, 350 °C
Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-MO Alloy 400*
-IN Alloy 600
-HB Alloy B-2 / B-3*
-HC Alloy C-276
-CS Alloy 20*
-TI2 Titanium Grade 2*
-TI4 Titanium Grade 4*
-ZR702 Zirconium Grade 702*
-ZR705 Zirconium Grade 705*
*Maximum temperature and/or pressure limited.
See page 10 or 24 for complete list of available alloys.
Magnetic Stirrer Drive
-M General Purpose, 16 in-lb
-HD Heavy Duty, 60 in-lb *
-XHD Extra Heavy Duty, 120 in-lb *
-FMD1 Footless, General Purpose,16 in-lb.
-FMD2 Footless, Heavy Duty, 60 in-lb **
-FMD3 Footless, Extra Heavy Duty, 120 in-lb *
*  Not available on 4575-76 (250 mL & 500 mL)
Mag. Drive Material of Construction
-MOC Symbol Indicate Material of Construction
Electrical Supply
-115 115 VAC (4575-4576 Only)
-230 230 VAC
Motor Option
-VS .12 Variable Speed, 1/8 hp (4575-4576 Only)
-VS .25 Variable Speed, 1/4 hp
-VS .50* Variable Speed, 1/2 hp
-XP .25 Explosion Proof Variable Speed, 1/4 hp
-XP .50* Explosion Proof Variable Speed, 1/2 hp
-AM .25 Air Motor, 1/4 hp (4575-4576 Only)
-AM .50* Air Motor, 1/2 hp
-GDD Geared Direct Drive (Fixed Head Unit Only)
* For use with -HD Magnetic Stirrer Drive.
   Only available on 230V systems.